

MARINE FISH CULTURE (AMENDMENT) BILL 2002

COMMITTEE STAGE

Amendments to be moved by the Secretary for  
the Environment and Food

<u>Clause</u>	<u>Amendment Proposed</u>
2	By deleting "by adding -" and substituting - "-  (a) in the definition of "licensee", by repealing "the holder of a licence" and substituting "a person to whom a licence has been issued or transferred or whose licence has been renewed";  (b) by adding -".
5	In the proposed section 16(2)(c), by deleting "grant" and substituting "approve".
Schedule, section 6	In the proposed item 59, in paragraph (b), by deleting "grant" and substituting "approve".

ALL PASSED